Subsection 5.3.1 of Section 5, "Compensation," is replaced in its entiretyArticle 3. 
with the following:

“5.3.1 For the following periods of this Agreement, for Parcels 1 through 7 
Tenant shad make monthly payments, in lawful money of the United States as 
follows:

First Yean
July 25, 2012 to July 24, 2013

Five Thousand Twenty Seven Dollars ($5,027)

Second Year:
July 25, 2013 to November 30, 2013

Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars 
December 1, 2013 to April 30, 2014

Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars 
May 1, 2014 to July 24, 2014

Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($7,777)

($5,865)

($6,838)

Third Year:
July 25, 2014 to July 24, 2015

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars ($8,753)

Fourth Year
July 25, 2015 to July 24, 2016

Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars ($9,730)

Fifth Year to end of Seventh Year:
July 25,2016 to July 24, 2019

Ten Thousand Seven Hundred and Seven Dollars ($10,707)"

Subsection 5.3.1 of Section 5.3, “Fixed Minimum Compensation,” isArticle 4. 
amended by adding the following:

“5,3.1.3 In addition to the Compensation payable for Parcels 1 
through 7, specified in Section 5.3.1, and Parcels 8, 9A and 9B, specified